GENERAL NOTES o o e QTY | BILL OF MATERIALS
Cable Anchor Box|[S783 ‘.__. m_.m_oxaio% posts are required with the Sequential Kinking .
[5760] erminal.
Guardrail exit start w/ [SB5BA] Shoulder Bolts, 2. Al bolts, nuts, cable assemblies, cable anchors and 53000 1 IMPACT HEAD
away from traffic [NOS5A] Structural Nuts & 6" x B" Wood CRT Posts bearing plates shall be galvanized. S1303 1 W—BEAM GUARDRAIL END SECTION 12 GA, 125’
[WOSOA] Washers Posts 3 thru JE 3. When the Sequential Kinking Terminal is selected as 3
Length of need the end treatment for MBGF installation, the SKT can be G1203 2 W—BEAM GUARDRAIL, 12 GA, 12.5
flared at a rate of 25:1 to prevent the impact head from S730 2 *FOUNDATION SOIL TUBE, 6” x 8” x 6'=0"
encroaching on the shoulder. The flare is not required and
E E E ﬁ \ may be decreased or eliminated for specific installations. E740 1 PIPE SLEEVE
| Zuﬂ — ] . 4. The soil tube shall not protrude more than 4" above : : :
/ W—Beam Guardrail lﬂ ground (measured along a 5' cord). Site grading may be E750 1 BEARING PLATE, 8 x 8 x m\m
__._ﬂwwnﬁ 27 7/8" W—Beam Guardrail End Section 51903 necessary to meet this requirement. S760 1 CABLE ANCHOR BOX
S3000 [51303] 5. The soil tubes may be driven with an approved driving
_:mﬁﬂ“__mmﬁ._d:mm:._ﬁ. to _.mﬂmmm ‘_oﬁ Zm_wa or head. They shall not be driven with the post in the E770 1 BCT CABLE ANCHOR ASSEMBLY
wil raig aper o 1 or Less tube. |If the soil tubes are placed in drilled holes, the
backfill material must be satisfactorily compacted to _mwww ! OmmWCZU MHEC._. —
TRAFFIC |_U _I>Z M_Ho<c<<:”m:mwwﬁﬂ_uﬂ:.ﬂzwzno::ﬁm_‘mn_ during excavation, a 12"¢ post P671 2 M“.m xm:ﬂ.wuu m.x M_V..w.uu E%MNUO_M._A.VW_HOM._.
hole, 20" deep may be used if approved by the engineer. S m X m X H
Granular material will be placed in the bottom of the hole P675 5 6" x 8 x 14" TIMBER BLOCKOUT
approx. 2 1/2" deep to provide drainage. The soil tubes will
be field cut to length, placed in the hole and backfilled with HARDWARE
@ @ @ @ @ @ @ adequately compacted material excavated from the hole. B580122 24 m\m:& x 1 ._\N_.: SPLICE BOLT
6'—3" 6'—3" 6'—3" 6'—3" 6'—3" 6'—3" 7. The breakaway cable assembly must be taut. A locking " n
device, (vice grips or channel lock pliers) should be used to B580754 2 m\m g x 7 \_\N HEX BOLT
prevent the cable from twisting when tightening nuts. B581004 2 m\m:ﬂ x 10” HEX BOLT
8. A special site evaluation should be considered prior to " "
using the Sequential Kinking Terminal where there is less than B581002 1 m\m ¢ x 100 H.G.R. BOLT A_uOm._. 2 OZ_|<V
25’ between the outlet side of the Sequential Kinking Terminal » »
and any adjacent driving lane. B581802 5 5/8"¢ x 18" H.G.R. BOLT (POST 3 THRU 7)
g 8~ \ 9. The wood blockouts should be "toe nailed” to the NO50 34 m\m:ﬂ H.G.R. NUT %ﬂ_o_.ﬂmwwwdmm._@_w ._.‘_ﬂ_.mmm 2
M £ 2 u.lw ". mﬁ \ rectangular wood posts to prevent them from turning e POSTS 3 THRU ﬂ“ m.v
M = when the wood shrinks.
/ GROUND LINE W050 10 H.G.R. WASHER
I M Jm Jm M N100 2 1” ANCHOR CABLE HEX NUT
Anchor. Box BCT TIMBER POST W100 2 | 1" ANCHOR CABLE WASHER
Assembly (8)Oval Shidr, [(Fe50] m ”
[S750] U L bt peod L U E350 2 | 3/8" x 3" LAG SCREW
L grouna Y bia BT . g SB58A 8 | CABLE ANCHOR BOX SHOULDER BOLT
ru —A & Nut: | t — ”
$3000 L WO50A 16 1 1/16” 0D X 9/16” ID A325 STR. WASHER
Foundation Tube Options For Posts 1 & 2
- —7.50” w
BCT Timber Post _ _ —f *6’—0" Split Foundation Tube S730
E/f f *6'—0" Solid Foundation Tube E731
BCT Timber Post 5/8" 5 x 10" = *5'—0” Foundation Tube $735 W/Soil Plate SP600
PEs] e Her” oot [358T00Z] = *4'—6" Foundation Tube E735 W/Soil Plate SP600
1" Hex Nut 5.5™ Anchor Assy & m\‘_m.. %_:ﬁ: E o MPACT HEAD CONNECTION DETAL
Impact w/ Amw iﬂm:QEEi (=] “Kamm. vz:ﬁowzwké W—Beam Guardrail
MMMMQ Pipe_Sleeve GROUND LINE %_..mew:mﬂonﬂnﬂma
—— [E720] \ TG [FE75] 5/8 8, x 16" Bolt [BERTELZ)
” " ” " ” u
By A R om g Mg st / v/, e
[E750] £780 [E780] 5/8" 10" under Nut only
[E7501 [£750] ors x 10 A mmm \_m.,_uz Bt [EET004]
ST ey R /(0 vasnrtiE Y R I
Hex Head Bolt [B581004 N " " _o” [P6711]
& 5/8" Nut [NOS0] Hex Head Bolt [B580754] w/ (2) Washers [Wo50 6" x 8" x 1/8” x 6'-0
| W/ (@) Washers fwose % 5/87 Nut [NOSO] soil Tupe [STR0]~_ omoczo? =
\—\ 6’-0"
16"
5/8" ¢ x 7 1/2" AN 3 A\N.sRu@.L. .4
Hex Head Bolt [B580754] 6" x 8" x 1/8" x 6'-0" 6" x 8" x 1/8" x 6'—0" Breakaway
& 5/8" Nut [NO50 ] Soil Tube [S730] Soil Tube tlm%uo Holes
FRONT VIEW OF POST 1 PARTIAL VIEW OF POST 1 SECTION A—A SECTION B-B
at Post # typical @ Post 3 thru 7
0’ to 1°—6” Rail Offset -
Eﬂﬁ E E Sheet:
ﬁ |
; gocr E i L_ I I I N SKT LITE ASSEMBLY >H
Maximum 25:1 Straight Taper /

37°-6"

(6'—3" spacing)
DETAIL A

optional flared installation, 25:1 maximum flare rate

Road Systems, Inc.

Big Spring, TX
Phone: 432-263-2435
or Phone: 330-346-0721

2 Foundation Tube

. Date:
Option 10/17/06
Drawing Name: Scale: By: Rev:

SKT LITE-W-2US. NONE ACM @




